
indicates Division/Branch Chief
indicates manager
Indicates Associate

Name (Last, First) Phone Email Speciality Area(s)

Dion, Mike 301‐713‐1792, x142 michael.dion@noaa.gov NSTEP Process, AWIPS
Gurka, Kirsten 301‐713‐1706, x120 kirsten.gurka@noaa.gov LMS, Training Budget, COMET
Kookaby, Robb 301‐713‐0462, x148 robb.kookaby@noaa.gov IT, Databases
Spayd, LeRoy 301‐713‐0090, x138 leroy.spayd@noaa.gov Division Chief, WMO, AWIPS

Blondin, Dennis 816‐994‐3015 dennis.blondin@noaa.gov AWIPS SA
Bode, Linda 816‐994‐3004 linda.bode@noaa.gov Budget, Procurement, Personnel, Management Analyst
Bollinger, Jim 816‐994‐3024 jim.bollinger@noaa.gov Contractor for NEXRAD
Burgdorf, Cathy 816‐994‐3005 cathy.l.burgdorf@noaa.gov Training Assistant, Student Services, Travel, Studio
Burgdorf, Tom 816‐994‐3030 tom.burgdorf@noaa.gov CRS, WRIP
Cokely, Dave 816‐994‐3011 dave.cokely@noaa.gov Hydrology,  AWIPS Hydro Applications
Craven, Wes 816‐994‐3023 wes.craven@noaa.gov AWIPS System Administration (SA)
Emery, David 816‐994‐3021 david.emery@noaa.gov Radar
Galan, Heather 816‐994‐3013 heather.galan@noaa.gov Linux, Local Applications
Gravelle, Chad 816‐994‐3068 chad.gravelle@noaa.gov CIMMS (UW) Cooperative ‐ Proving Ground/GOES R
Griffin, Jerry 816‐994‐3012 jerry.griffin@noaa.gov Data Acquisition, LMS, CRS
Harvey, Maynard 816‐994‐3007 maynard.harvey@noaa.gov Receptionist, Travel, Timecards
Hatch, Bob 816‐994‐3028 robert.hatch@noaa.gov NWR, CRS, WRIP
Jones, Jim 816‐994‐3026 jim.jones@noaa.gov Data Acquisition (DATAC)
Lewis, Denise 816‐994‐3006 denise.lewis@noaa.gov Student Coordination, Travel, Timecards
Munson, Russ 816‐994‐3018 russ.munson@noaa.gov ASOS, WRIP, IT, DA&D Team Lead
Murphy, Teresa 816‐994‐3022 teresa.murphy@noaa.gov Hydrology, CRS, CHPS
Ogren, John 816‐994‐3001 john.ogren@noaa.gov Director, NWSTC
Poole, Jim 816‐994‐3002 jim.poole@noaa.gov Chief, EED
Retzlaff, Bob 816‐994‐3019 robert.retzlaff@noaa.gov ASOS, RRS
Richards, Ken 816‐994‐3014 ken.richards@noaa.gov Radar Team Lead
Ross, Christy 816‐994‐3029 christy.ross@noaa.gov Radar
Rowell, Dave 816‐994‐3010 dave.rowell@noaa.gov Linux, Local Applications
Runk, Kim 816‐994‐3009 kim.runk@noaa.gov Proving Ground ‐ CRH employee
Schmieding, Kori‐Jo 816‐994‐3036 kori.schmieding@noaa.gov CIMMS (OU) Cooperative ‐ LMS/Instructional Developer
Schultz, Justin 816‐994‐3070 justin.schultz@noaa.gov CIMMS (OU) Cooperative ‐ AWIPS Trng
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Schupbach, Randy 816‐994‐3016 randy.schupbach@noaa.gov AWIPS Team Lead
Shadwick, Shane 816‐994‐3025 shane.shadwick@noaa.gov NWR, RRS
Taylor, Megan 816‐994‐3069 megan.taylor@noaa.gov CIMMS (OU) Cooperative ‐ CHPS Trng
Tessmer, Scott 816‐994‐3003 scott.tessmer@noaa.gov Chief, Met, Hydro and Management (M,H,& M)
Williams, Hattie 816‐994‐3020 hattie.williams@noaa.gov Instructional Design & Development
Zeltwanger, Jeff 816‐994‐3017 jeffrey.zeltwanger@noaa.gov AWIPS Applications, DSS, WRIP

Boettcher, Jami 405‐325‐2804 jami.b.boettcher@noaa.gov
WSR‐88D:  control and operations; data quality algorithms 
and signal processing; precipitation processing.  Doppler 
radar principles

Curtis, Linda 405‐325‐3190 linda.j.curtis@noaa.gov
DLOC workshops, DLOC/AWOC training materials, customer 
support

Grant, Brad 405‐325‐2997 bradford.n.grant@noaa.gov
Distance Learning Operations Course (DLOC), Advanced 
Warning Operations Course (AWOC), evaluation, instructional 
design, storm‐based warnings

Holtz, Veronica 405‐550‐2458 veronica.holtz@noaa.gov
Simulation development, Dual‐Pol job aid, training design and 
marketing, social media development

LaDue, Daphne 405‐325‐1898 daphne.s.ladue@noaa.gov Adult education, social science research methods

LaDue, Jim 405‐325‐3004 james.g.ladue@noaa.gov
Severe storm interpretation and forecasting, warning decision 
making, winter weather, EF‐scale and damage surveying, 
spotter guide

Lemon, Les 405‐325‐1013 les.lemon@noaa.gov
Weather radar features/applications, severe convective storm 
structure/life cycle

Magsig, Mike 405‐325‐2995 michael.a.magsig@noaa.gov
AWIPS, WES, severe weather warning decision making, 
applied learning, effective simulations, real‐time data in 
AWIPS

Mahoney, Ed 405‐325‐1006 ed.mahoney@noaa.gov
Branch Chief; Instructional Design, Bufkit, Winter weather, 
Weather Event Simulator Scripting Language (WESSL), Visual 
Basic

Martinaitis, Steven 405‐325‐9336 steven.martinaitis@noaa.gov
Hydrology, multi‐sensor precipitation estimation, tropical 
meteorology, quality control/logistics, GIS

Meyer, Mark 405‐325‐3147 mark.meyer@noaa.gov CIMMS/INDUS IT Contractor

Morris, Dale 405‐325‐3008 dale.a.morris@noaa.gov
AWIPS‐II, emergency management, Articulate suite, 
outreach/education, general Linux usage, general AWIPS/WES 
usage

Payne, Clark 405‐325‐2996  clark.payne@noaa.gov
Dual‐Polarization radar, WSR‐88D radar, supercell 
thunderstorms, AWIPS‐I

Prentice, Bobby 405‐325‐3027  robert.a.prentice@noaa.gov CWSU Training, DLOC, AWOC, Dual‐Pol

OS62 ‐ Warning Decision Training Branch, 120 David L. Boren Blvd., Norman, OK 73072; 405‐325‐3190 (admin)



Quoetone, Liz 405‐325‐2986 liz.quoetone@noaa.gov
Situation awareness (SA), human factors, WSR‐88D products

Reddington, Andrew 405‐325‐3159 andre.reddington@noaa.gov System Administrator, IT Contractor (INDUS)

Rinderknecht, Don 405‐325‐2805 donald.m.rinderknecht@noaa.gov
NWS Learning Management System (LMS), DLOC Topics 3 and 
6, WDTB website management and development

Said, Nazir 405‐325‐1092 nazir.a.said@noaa.gov
Database in Postgres, TCL Programming, Shell scripting, Java, 
DLOC workshop lab IT support

Sessing, Mark 405‐325‐3194  mark.l.sessing@noaa.gov
Aviation meteorology, climatology, hail analysis, WES, WDTB 
website development and maintenance

Spannagle, Chris 405‐325‐3168 christopher.spannagle@noaa.gov Severe weather, radar interpretation, winter weather

Virani, Iqbal (Ali) 405‐325‐3363 iqbal.virani@noaa.gov
Java, Eclipse IDE, WES‐II development, data conversion from 
AWIPS‐I to AWIPS‐II

Wood, Andy 405‐325‐3005 andrew.c.wood@noaa.gov

WDTB website content/troubleshooting, Articulate suite, 
Adobe Flash animation, general web and print graphic and 
illustration development, road weather, general WSR‐88D 
radar interpretation

Koehler, Rick 303‐497‐8369 richard.koehler@noaa.gov Hydrology, Geospatial Science/GIS

Mostek, Tony 303‐497‐8490 anthony.mostek@noaa.gov
FDTB Chief, COMET Program Officer, Spanish, Environmental 
Satellites

Motta, Brian 303‐497‐6561 brian.motta@noaa.gov
Env Satellites (VISIT), Virtual Courses, Testbeds/Proving 
Grounds

Rozumalski, Bob 303‐497‐8356 robert.rozumalski@noaa.gov Local Models (WRF EMS), SOO Support
Van Til, Ross 303‐497‐8316 ross.vantil@noaa.gov Marine Weather, Environmental Satellites, LMS
White, Shannon 336‐310‐3032 shannon.white@noaa.gov AWIPS, GFE

OS63 ‐ Forecast Decision Training Branch, 3085 Center Green Drive,  Boulder, CO 80301


